Robot and end tool connection/
release
More compact as flanges are not
required.
Direct mounting on collaborative robots eliminates the
need for flanges and reduces design labour
General usage methods RMTA Series
Robot hand tool

— ● —
Electrode specifications
How to Order
Tool Changer/Auto Type
RMTA Series
Work load: 5 kg, 10 kg, 20 kg
RMTA1 10 M 1 C2 M
Work load
05 5 kg
10 10 kg
20 20 kg
Length of C2 discrete wire specification cable
— 1 m
M 3 m
L 5 m
Body specifications
1 Basic
Electrode specifications
Universal Robots FANUC YASKAWA Electric Corporation
UR□e series CRX series MOTOMAN-HC□DTP series
C3
M8-8 pin socket
Electrode specifications
Omron/Techman
TM,TM□S series
C4
M8-8 pin plug
The M8-8 pin connector can be directly mounted to the following collaborative robots.
Main plate
RMTA1-5M1
RMTA1-10M1
RMTA1-20M1
pin
Details p. 13
7
How to Order
RMTA1 10 T 1 C2 M
Work load
05 5 kg
10 10 kg
20 20 kg
Length of C2 discrete wire specification cable
— 1 m
M 3 m
L 5 m
Tool plate
Body specifications
1
Through hole mounting
2
Female thread mounting
RMTA1-5T□
RMTA1-10T□
RMTA1-20T□
thread mounting
ng
Tool holder
Options p. 15
Electrode specifications Details p. 13
Symbol Contents
Work load
5 kg 10 kg 20 kg
—
Without connector
● ● ●
C1
Soldering specifications 12 pin
● ● ●
C2
Discrete wire specifications
Lead wire length 1 m, 3 m, 5 m
● ● ●
8
Tool Changer/Auto Type  RMTA Series
Specifications
Work load: 5 kg type
Work load: 5 kg type
Work load: 10 kg type
Work load: 10 kg type
Work load: 20 kg type
Work load: 20 kg type
0.5
0.45
0.4
0.35
0.3
0.25
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
1 kg
3kg
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
0.5
0.45
0.4
0.35
0.3
0.25
0.2
0.15
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2

RMTA Series
Options: Connector
How to Order
Wiring
RMTA1 M C2 M
Mounting body
M Main plate
T Tool plate
Length discrete wire specification cable
— 1 m
M 3 m
L 5 m
∗  Refer to page 14 for details.
Specifications
Rated current 2 A/1 interface
Number of electrodes 12 pcs.
Weight
Main plate side 50 g
Tool plate side 50 g
RMTA1-MC□
RMTA1-TC□
Electrode specifications
Symbol Contents
C1
Soldering specifications 12 pin
C2
Discrete wire specifications
Lead wire length 1 m, 3 m, 5 m
C3
M8 connector specifications M8-8 pin socket
Lead wire length 0.14 m
C4
M8 connector specifications M8-8 pin plug
Lead wire length 0.11 m
8 pin socket
8 i l-8 pin plug
∗  C3 and C4 can be selected only for RMTA1-M□□□.
M8 connector specifications
M8-8 pin socket: Pin assignment
M8 connector specifications
M8-8 pin plug: Pin assignment
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Pin assignment
Pin assignment
Soldering specifications: Pin assignment
Discrete wire specifications: Circuit diagram
∗  Conductor AWG26
1 2 3 4
5
6
7
8
9 10 11 12
1 2 3 4
5
6

RMTA Series
Options: Tool Holder
How to Order
Tool changer work load
05 5 kg
10 10 kg
20 20 kg
Switch holder
— None
A With switch holder
Application Example
RMTA1 10 S1 A
Auto switch type
— Without auto switch
M9□ Solid state auto switch
∗   For applicable auto switches, refer
to the table below.
M9N
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
In
di
ca
to
r l
ig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line
0.5
(—)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
S
o
li
d
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
s
w
it
c
h
—
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V, 12 V
—
M9NV M9N ● ● ● ○ ○ IC
circuit
Relay,

Options: Robot Adapter
Robot Adapter
How to Order
RMTA1 10C1
Adapter
Symbol Type
Mounting main
plate
Interface after conversion
05CR16
Rod
mounting
RMTA-05 For Ø 16 shaft
05CR20 RMTA-05 For Ø 20 shaft
05CR25 RMTA-05 For Ø 25 shaft
05C4
Flange
mounting
RMTA-05 P.C.D.50, For M6, 4 pcs., Pin 1pc.
10C2 RMTA-10 P.C.D.31.5, For M5, 4 pcs., Pin 1pc.
10C3 RMTA-10 P.C.D.40, For M6, 4 pcs., Pin 1pc.
20C5 RMTA-20 P.C.D.63, For M6, 4 pcs., Pin 1pc.
20C6 RMTA-20 P.C.D.80, For M8, 6 pcs., Pin 1pc.
Use the robot adapter to use the tool changer on shaft-mounted SCARA robots or robots with different mounting
dimensions.
Shaft mounting Flange mounting
Flange Mounting Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Size Chart
Main plate RMTA1-05M1 RMTA1-10M1 RMTA1-20M1
Robot adapter Bolt A Bolt B Bolt A Bolt B Bolt A Bolt B
RMTA1-05C4 M6 x 12 M5 x 18 — — — —
RMTA1-10C2 — — M5 x 8 M6 x 16 M5 x 8 M6 x 25
RMTA1-10C3 — — M6 x 12 M6 x 16 M6 x 12 M6 x 25
RMTA1-10C5 — — M6 x 12 M6 x 16 M6 x 12 M6 x 25
RMTA1-10C6 — — M8 x 14 M6 x 16 M8 x 14 M6 x 25
Robot end shaft
Robot adapter
Bolt A
M4 x 14 Hexagon socket head cap screw
Robot adapter
Ø 6 x 10 Positioning pin
Main plate
Main plate
(Included in the package)
M5 x 18 Hexagon socket head cap screw
(Shipped with the main plate)
(Included in the package)
Bolt B (Hexagon socket head cap screw)
(Shipped with the main plate)
17
Ø
 D
Ø 41
2
9
B
J
Ø
 A
CD
L
KC
22
.5
°
22
.5
°
Ø PH9 (+0.030
  0 )
Ø PH9 (+0.030
  0 )
Ø
 A